# OP \$65.00 3540372

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352129 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Confirmatory Assignment

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|---------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Imation Corp. |          | 01/24/2014     | CORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | XtremeMac S.à r.I.                           |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2, Rue d' Arlon                              |
| City:           | Windhof                                      |
| State/Country:  | LUXEMBOURG                                   |
| Postal Code:    | L-8399                                       |
| Entity Type:    | Société à Responsabilité Limitée: LUXEMBOURG |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3540372 | XTREMEMAC |
| Registration Number: | 3923932 |           |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ETF0685AUS

# **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: Floor 22

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George A. Pelletier, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0134

| SIGNATURE:               | /gapjr/    |  |
|--------------------------|------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED:             | 08/20/2015 |  |
| Total Attachments: 3     |            |  |
| source=7G06293#page1.tif |            |  |
| source=7G06293#page2.tif |            |  |
| source=7G06293#page3.tif |            |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0135 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a prior Agreement entered into between the parties effective as of

January 24, 2014 whereas Imation Corp., a Corporation having a place of business at

1 Imation Way, Oakdale, Minnesota, 55128, U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has

adopted, used and is using the marks listed in the attached Schedule of Trademarks,

registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of the dates specified,

which registrations have been given Registration Numbers as indicated on the Schedule,

and

Whereas XtremeMac S.à r.l., a Société à Responsabilité Limitée, having a place

of business at 2, Rue d'Arlon, L-8399 Windhof, Luxembourg, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE") has acquired the aforesaid Marks and the Registrations thereof to which

the marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto the said

ASSIGNEE as of the effective date noted above, all right, title and interest in and to the

said Mark(s) and any applications therefor or registrations thereof, as shown on the

attached Schedule of Trademarks, incorporation by referenced herein, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark(s) and with the right to recover and

have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0136

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Confirmatory Trademark
Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized representative of each, effective as of the
day and year first above written.

Imation Corp.

Signed:

Name:

lenglifer Tenenbaum

Title:

Sr. Counsel & Assistant Secretary

Date:

July 20th, 2015

XtremeMac S.à r.l.

Signed:

Name:

Title:

Date:

-30/07/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0137

# Schedule of Trademarks

| Mark      | Reg. No. | Issue Date    | Int'l Class |
|-----------|----------|---------------|-------------|
| XTREMEMAC | 3540372  | Dec. 2, 2008  | 009         |
|           | 3923932  | Feb. 22, 2011 | 009         |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005604 FRAME: 0138

**RECORDED: 08/20/2015**